

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO. 155 OF 2024

Atlas Refinery, Inc

...Plaintiff

Versus

Atlas Refinery Private Limited

...Respondent/
Defendant

*Adv. Chinmay Page & Adv. Kiran Dubey i/by Unison Legal for Petitioner.
Adv. Aditya Seetharaman i/by Vishal Shriyan for the Defendant No. 1.
Ms. Rashmin Khandekar, Mr. Apporv Kalekar & Ms. Jaanvi Chopra i/by Khaitan &
Co., for the Defendant No. 2.*

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : June 25, 2025.

P. C. :

1. Learned Counsel appearing for Defendant Nos. 1 and 2 submits that in the order dated 11th June, 2025 inadvertently instead of additional affidavit-in-reply this Court permitted filing of affidavit-in-reply.
2. Registry is directed to accept the additional affidavit-in-reply as well as the additional written statement within a period of two weeks from today. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within one week thereafter.
3. Stand over to **16th July, 2025.**

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]