

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.18952 OF 2024
IN
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO.155 OF 2024
WITH
LEAVE PETITION (L) NO.20441 OF 2024
IN
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO.155 OF 2024**

Atlas Refinery

...Applicant/Plaintiff

Versus

Atlas Refinery Private Limited & Ors.

...Defendants

Dr. Veerendra Tulzapurkar, Sr. Adv a/w Mr. Muralidhar Khadilkar, Mr. Chinmay Page, Ms. Neeta Solanki, for the Applicant/Plaintiff.

Mr. Vishal S. Shriyan, for the Defendant No.1.

Mr. Aasif Navodia, Mr. Apporv Kalekar, Ms. Jaanvi Chopra i/b Khaitan & Co., for the Defendant No.2.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 1st OCTOBER, 2025.

P.C.

1. Matter was circulated. Mr. Tulzapurkar, learned senior counsel submits that the pleadings are complete and the matter would have to be heard. Thus, he requests that the matter be fixed for hearing.

2. Hence, stand over to **13th November 2025** at **3.00 p.m.** for hearing.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]